BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GULF COUNTY, FLORIDA PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1000 CECIL G. COSTIN, SR. BLVD • ROOM 400 • PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA 32456 • PHONE (850) 227-9562 • FAX (850) 512-1376

T.A.C. PERVIOUS PAVER REVIEW

Application Review Fee: \$500.00

The Gulf County Planner herein provides this application and the required instructions to the proposed applicant consistent with the County Policy requiring a T.A.C. review of all applications for Pervious Paver consideration.

Applicant Name: _	
Application Date:	

Project Address:

Gulf County Parcel #: _____

Paver Manufacturer:

(Note: Maximum allowable pervious paver area will be less than or equal to the roof area of home.)

Documents Required for Review:

____Pervious Paver Manufacturer must have engineering practices approved by Gulf County prior to this review.

_____Detailed Site Plan with lot dimensions showing area of pervious pavers, house, accessory structures, pools, and all other impervious areas. (Please provide all dimensions for required items.)

_____Typical Section from manufacturer of pavers detailing all base materials and dimensions. _____Installation Instructions from paver manufacturer.

Application Procedure and Completeness Review:

Anyone wishing to have a Technical Advisory Committee Review for approval of a pervious paving project, shall:

- 1. Complete and sign this Application for T.A.C. Paver Review, which may be obtained from the County Planning Department.
- 2. Applicant shall pay the County Planning Department a T.A.C. Review fee of \$500 as set forth by the Board of County Commissioners.

3. Provide the County Planning Department along with application and fee, five (5) copies of all other required documents.

4. Upon determination by the County Planner for an initial completeness review of the Application and supporting documents, a T.A.C. Review Meeting will be scheduled through the County Administration. The application will then be reviewed by the Gulf County Technical Advisory Committee. The T.A.C. comments and additional requirements for approval or denial of the application will be provided to the Applicant by the Planning Department.

Post Approval Requirements:

- 1. The Applicant will need to apply for a Pervious Paver Permit from the Gulf County Building Department.
- 2. The permit fee will be \$350.00 as set forth by the Board of County Commissioners.
- 3. The Building Department upon issuance of the permit will inform applicant of all required inspections.

Please provide any additional comments supporting your application for Pervious Paver Review:

X_____

Date: _____

Applicant's authorized signature